Proposal & Plan Sales Will Begin on June 4, 2012
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MI1SSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

LETTING DATE FOR JUNE - Tuesday, June 26, 2012

Bids will be opened publicly in the sixth floor conference room of the MDOT Administration Building, 401 North West Street,

Jackson, MS at 10:00 A.M. local time.

A BiddersList (Proposal and Specimen Holders) is available online at www.gomdot.com

PROPOSAL AND PLAN SALESWILL BEGIN ON JUNE 04, 2012

Proposals must be purchased from:

Contract Administration Engineer
MDOT Administration Building
401 North West Street

Jackson, MS 39201

(or)

P.O. Box 1850

Jackson, M S 39215-1850
Telephone: (601) 359-7744
FAX: (601) 359-7732

Plans may be purchased from:

MDOT Plans Print Shop

MDOT Shop Complex, Building C, Room 114
2567 North West Street

Jackson, MS 39216

(or)

P.O. Box 1850

Jackson, M S 39215-1850
Telephone: (601) 359-7460

or FAX: (601) 359-7461

or email: plans@mdot.state.ms.us

Sealed bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission in the Office of the Contract Administration Engineer,
First Floor Room 1013, Mississippi Department of Transportation Office Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson,
Mississippi, until 10:00 o'clock A.M., Tuesday; shortly thereafter, bids will be publicly opened in the Sixth Floor Conference Room of
the Mississippi Department of Transportation Administration Building, Jackson, Mississippi.

* No plans except Standard Drawings

CALL CONTRACT
01  IM-0010-01(124) / 104520301

.06 STP-0016-01(030) / 102155303 & STP-0016-01(030) / 102155304

01  NH-0006-01(083) / 104233303
* 02 NH-0009-06(016) / 106364301
03  STP-0040-02(035) / 106354301
04  STP-0058-01(034) / 106301301
* 05  STP-0064-01(032) / 106414301
* 06  NH-0072-03(012) / 106384301
* 07  STP-0472-00(011) / 106374301
* 08  STP-2901-00(034) / 106369301
09  BR-2904-00(009) / 100615301
* 10  STP-9999-06(013) / 106413301
11 MP-1000-00(067) / 304320301
* 12 MP-3012-76(012) / 304338301
* 13 MP-3014-28(003) / 304337301
* 14 MP-6000-00(179) / 304414301
* 15 MP-6011-37(005) / 304413301
* 16 MP-6015-34(014) / 304415301

LIST OF CONTRACTSFOR JUNE

COUNTY
Jackson

Bolivar & Sunflower
Benton

Desoto
Itawamba

Clay

Pearl River
Humphreys
Newton

Y alobusha
Rankin

District 6

Union & Prentiss
Washington

I ssaquena
District 6

Lamar

Jones
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Call No. -01 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Overlay of 1-10 from the Pascagoula River to the Alabama State Line, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0010-01(124)/

104520301 in Jackson County.

5,200
30
100

61,243
37
2,044
3,575
26

26

93

96

111
27,463
80

616

3,215
91

91

26
2,160
158
16,616
16,396
22,359
24,458
32,611
33
44,965
560
150,000
34

37

31

32
24,108

Acre
Lump Sum
Linear Feet
Mile

Cubic Yard
Acre
Square Y ard
Mile
Pounds
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Ton

Ton

Ton

Gallon

Ton

Ton

Mile
Gallon
Linear Feet
Pounds
Cubic Yard
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet

PROJECT COMPLETION: March 29, 2013
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

201-D002
202-A001
202-B102
202-B149
221-A001
223-A001
406-A001
423-A001
602-A001
606-B004
606-D007
606-E002
618-A001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4001
620-A001
627-K001
630-F001
630-F002
630-G002
808-A001
815-A010
907-304-F001
907-402-A002
907-402-B001
907-403-AA001
907-403-AA002
907-403-S004
907-407-A001
907-413-E001
907-420-A001
907-601-B003
907-626-A003
907-626-C006
907-626-F006
907-626-G004

Roadway Items
Random Clearing
Removal of Obstructions
Removal of Guard Rail
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
Mowing
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Reinforcing Steel
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Metal Post
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type G, Modified
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
Maintenance of Traffic
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced
Mobilization
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Délineators, Guard Rail, White
Delineators, Guard Rail, Y ellow
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
Joint Preparation
Loose Riprap, Size 500
Size 825 Crushed Stone Base
Hot Mix Asphalt, Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5mm Mixture
Bituminous Tack Coat
Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture
Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture
Joint Sealant
Asphalt for Tack Coat
Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
Undersealing Concrete Pavement
Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White,90 mil min
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow,90 mil min

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Page: 2



3,355

1,023

308

2,160

1,480

7,760

520

7,580

7,580

250

250

15,927

15,927

8,892

8,892

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Hours

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Call No. -01 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow

907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White

907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White

907-688-A033 Traffic Recorder WIM Kistler System, 4-Lane

907-824-PP002 Bridge Repair, Joint Repair, Per Plans

907-824-PP004 Bridge Repair, Removal of Joint Armor, Per Plans

907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Silicone Sealed Joint, Per Plans

907-824-PP093 Bridge Repair, Repair Bridge Over Pascagoula River

907-906001 Trainees

ALTERNATE GROUPAA NO. 1

907-403-A005 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-403-M009 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 1

907-403-B003 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2

907-403-N008 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 1

907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2

907-403-M001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUPDD NO. 1

907-403-A011 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NO. 2

907-403-M003 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

Page: 3



Call No. -06 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Reconstruction of SR 8 between Cleveland and Ruleville, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0016-01(030) / 102155303 & 304

in Bolivar and Sunflower Counties.

11,960
1

19

325
124,506
3

2,329
269,379
7,253
1,204
57

25

125

177
7,591

25

133
7,800
72

11

32
90
189
195
22,837
812
696
256
136
80
100
148
144
10

Lump Sum
Acre
Square Y ard
Each

Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Square Y ard
Square Y ard

Thousand
Gadlon

Acre

Cubic Yard
Acre
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Bale

Each

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Square Yard
Pounds
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

PROJECT COMPLETION: April 25, 2014
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

201-A001
201-B001
202-B005
202-B007
202-B019
202-B053
202-B076
202-B088
202-B106
203-EX017
203-G004
206-A001
206-B001
213-C001
215-A001
216-A001
217-A001
219-A001

220-A001
221-A001
223-A001
224-A001
234-A001
235-A001
236-A004
321-A001
423-A001
501-E001
501-K001
502-A001
602-A001
603-CA002
603-CA003
603-CA004
603-CA005
603-CA006
603-CA007
603-CA008
603-CA020
603-CB001

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Box Bridge
Removal of Concrete Headwall
Removal of Guard Rail Including Post, Blockouts & Hardware
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Box Culvert Headwall, All Sizes
Removal of Pipe, All Sizes
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9
Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
Structure Excavation
Select Materia for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
Superphosphate
Vegetative Materials for Mulch
Solid Sodding
Ditch Liner
Watering

Insect Pest Control

Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
Mowing

Soil Reinforcing Mat

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Erosion Checks

Silt Basin, Type D

6" In-Grade Preparation

Rumble Strips, Ground In

Expansion Joints, Without Dowels
Transverse Grooving

Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement
Reinforcing Steel

18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class|I|
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111
42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |
48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class ||
54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111
54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |V
18" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Page: 4



Call No. -06 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

17 Each 603-CB002 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section
9 Each 603-CB003 30" Reinforced Concrete End Section
5 Each 603-CB004 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section
2 Each 603-CB005 42" Reinforced Concrete End Section
1 Each 603-CB006 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section
1 Each 603-CB007 54" Reinforced Concrete End Section
104 Linear Feet 603-CE003 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
8 Linear Feet 603-CE004 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
24 Linear Feet 603-CE006 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
48 Linear Feet 603-CEO09 88" x 54" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
2 Each 603-CF003 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
1 Each 603-CF004 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
3 Each 603-CF006 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
2 Each 603-CF009 88" x 54" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
1,000 Pounds 604-B001 Gratings
325 Linear Feet 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1l
2 Each 606-D012 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type |
2 Each 606-E001 Guard Rail, Termina End Section
200 Linear Feet 609-D001 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1
4,617 Linear Feet 609-D002 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
40 Linear Feet 615-A015 Concrete Bridge End Barrier, 32"
618 Square Yard 616-A001 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch
72 SquareYard 616-A003 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
81,620 Linear Feet 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
81,718 Linear Feet 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
86,960 Linear Feet 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
7,548 Linear Feet 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
28,315 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
2,875 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
877 Square Feet 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
2,910 Square Feet 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
2,634 Linear Feet 619-G4005 Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced
360 Each 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums
4 Each 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B"
Lump Sum 620-A001 Mobilization
1 Each 621-A001 Field Laboratory
1,370 Each 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,302 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
648 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
57 Linear Feet 630-C001 Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 Ib/ft
1,365 Linear Feet 630-C003 Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 Ib/ft
375 Pounds 630-E004 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar
14 Each 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White
30 Each 630-F003 Deélineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Typel, Green
30 Each 630-F004 Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Typel, Yellow
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157

15

187
236,534
880
4,275
2,167
44

150

50

25

600

3
1,271
890
890
49,896
42,055
213,137
2,878
53,000
15,929
125

41
2,584
229

17

17
8,800
11,892
17
14,543
14,304
10,008
262
1,105

417

1,453
1,240

4,288
383,140

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Pounds
Ton

Ton
Square Y ard
Ton

Ton

Acre

Acre
Linear Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Ton

Gallon
Gallon
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Each

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet

Square Feet

Lump Sum
Cubic Yard
Hours

Ton
Square Y ard

Call No. -06 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

630-G001
630-G003
630-K001
630-K002
630-K003
805-A001
815-A006
815-A009
815-E001
815-F002
907-213-A001
907-225-A001
907-226-A001
907-234-C002
907-234-D001
907-237-A003
907-245-A001
907-246-B001
907-304-A002
907-304-A006
907-307-C003
907-307-D001
907-307-S001
907-407-A001
907-601-A001
907-601-B003
907-603-ALTO1
907-617-A001
907-626-A003
907-626-C004
907-626-C008
907-626-E003
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005
907-630-PP008

907-630-PP010

907-699-A002
907-804-B001
907-906001

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted
Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3"

Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"
Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"
Reinforcement

Loose Riprap, Size 100

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Sediment Control Stone

Agricultural Limestone

Grassing

Temporary Grassing

Super Silt Fence

Inlet Siltation Guard

Wattles, 20"

Triangular Silt Dike

Rockbags

Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group D
Granular Material, LVM, Class 9, Group D

6" Soil-Lime-Water Mixing, Class C

Lime

Bituminous Curing Seal

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Class"B" Structural Concrete

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
18" Type A Alternate Pipe

Right-of-Way Marker

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Roadside Directiona Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness, Ground
Mounted

Roadside Directional Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness, Ground
Mounted

Roadway Construction Stakes
Box Bridge Concrete, Class B
Trainees

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-308-A001
907-308-B001

Portland Cement
Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Base
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96,000

383,140
2,899
11,593
96,000

24,533

24,533

33,720

33,720

24,456

24,456

1,220
1,220
1,220

1,220
1,220
1,220

2,369

1,390
3,405
3

2
166,742
1,185
1,720
2,010
997
2,328
1,197

Gdlon

Square Y ard
Ton

Ton

Gallon

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Square Yard
Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Pounds
Linear Feet
Ton

Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Call No. -06 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

907-308-S001 Bituminous Curing Sedl
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2
907-311-A003 Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick
907-311-B001 Lime
907-311-C002 Fly Ash, ClassCor F
907-311-S001 Bituminous Curing Seal
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 1
907-403-A006 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2
907-403-M002 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUPCCNO. 1
907-403-A007 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2
907-403-M007 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUPDD NO. 1
907-403-A010 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NO. 2
907-403-M006 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUPEE NO. 1
628-1002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousY ellow
ALTERNATE GROUP EE NO. 2
907-626-1003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
907-626-J003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
907-626-L001 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousY ellow
Bridge Items
501-K001 Transverse Grooving
803-B002 Conventional Static Pile Load Test
803-C002 14" x 14" Prestressed Concrete Piling
803-C004 18" x 18" Prestressed Concrete Piling
803-1001 PDA Test Pile
803-J001 Pile Restrike
805-A001 Reinforcement
813-A001 Concrete Railing
815-A009 Loose Riprap, Size 300
815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap
907-804-A001 Bridge Concrete, Class AA
907-804-C001 50' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type 11
907-804-C171 100' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type IV
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Call No. 01 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Rehabilitate approximately 8 miles of US 78 from the Marshall/Benton County Line to the Benton/Union County Line, known as
Federal Aid Project No. NH-0006-01(083) / 104233303 in Benton County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 11, 2013
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

4 Acre 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing
1,470 Square Yard 202-B005 Remova of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
33 SquareYard 202-B025 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch
12 Each 202-B057 Removal of Inlets, All Sizes

136 Linear Feet
6,179 Linear Feet
185 Each

3,125 Cubic Yard
1,500 Cubic Yard

202-B064 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
202-B076 Remova of Traffic Stripe
202-B086 Removal of Guard Post

203-EX018 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9
203-G004 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH

82 Cubic Yard 206-A001 Structure Excavation
400 Square Yard 212-B001 Standard Ground Preparation
1 Ton 213-B001 Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
40 Ton 213-C001 Superphosphate
24 Ton 215-A001 Vegetative Materials for Mulch
400 Square Yard 216-A001 Solid Sodding
1,000 SquareYard 217-A001 Ditch Liner
3 Thousand 219-A001 Watering
Gdlon
12 Acre 220-A001 Insect Pest Control
90 CubicYard 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
12 Acre 223-A001 Mowing
500 Square Yard 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat
3,300 Linear Feet 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence
421,343 Square Yard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
35 Mile 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In
8 Each 512-A001 Holes
60 Pounds 512-C002 Calcium Chloride
786 Pounds 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel
88 Linear Feet 603-CA002 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |
32 Linear Feet 603-CA003 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11
16 Linear Feet 603-CA005 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |
2,000 Pounds 604-B001 Gratings
14,355 Linear Feet 607-A001 31.5" Type'A" Woven Wire Fence, w/ Barbed Wire as Shown
3,200 Linear Feet 607-E001 Barbed Wire Fence, Single Strand
854 Each 607-P1013 Line Post, 7' Tee Post Steel
171 Each 607-P1014 Line Post, 9' Tee Post Steel
162 Each 607-P1015 Line Post, 10' Tee Post Steel
72 Each 607-P2001 Brace Pogt, 8' x 6" Timber
15 Each 607-P2002 Brace Post, 10" x 6" Timber
10 Each 607-P2003 Brace Post, 12' x 6" Timber
97 Each 607-2001 Concrete Anchors
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57
100
55
100
53
38,667
1,200
342
112
588
400
1,200
36

50
10

2,112
100

56

16

89

23
3,764
75

150

55

12

36

12

55
1,500
100
40,000
21,775
29,033
32
738,688
2,000
14
43,200
32

210

2

17

Lump Sum
Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Ton
Square Y ard
Each

Acre

Ton

Acre

Each
Linear Feet
Each

Ton

Ton

Ton

Mile
Gallon
Pounds
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Mile

Call No. 01 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

618-A001
619-A1002
619-A1007
619-A2002
619-A2007
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-F1001
619-F2001
619-G4001
619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001
620-A001
627-K001
627-L001
630-F006
630-F007
630-F008
630-F009
808-A001
815-A009
815-E001
907-203-1002
907-225-A001
907-225-B001
907-226-A001
907-234-D001
907-237-A003
907-246-A002
907-304-B009
907-403-AA001
907-403-AA002
907-403-S004
907-407-A001
907-512-B001
907-601-B003
907-606-G001
907-606-H001
907-606-1001
907-619-E3001
907-626-A003

Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast
Barricades, Type 1, Single Faced

Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Warning Lights, Type "B"

Mobilization

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White

Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Y ellow

Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White

Delineators, Post Mounted, Double Y ellow

Joint Preparation

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Site Grading

Grassing

Agricultura Limestone

Temporary Grassing

Inlet Siltation Guard

Wattles, 20"

Sandbags

Granular Material, Class 3, Group D

Stone Matrix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Mixture

Stone Matrix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Mixture

Joint Sealant

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Portland Cement Pressure Grout Slurry, Type 1

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

Cable Barrier

Cable Barrier Terminal Section

Cable Barrier Post Repair

Changeable Message Sign

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
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Call No. 01 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

18 Mile 907-626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
1 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
17 Mile 907-626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6,240 Linear Feet 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
7,345 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow
720 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
114 Square Feet 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White
150 Cubic Yard 907-631-A001 Flowable Fill, Excavatable
Lump Sum 907-699-A002 Roadway Construction Stakes
300 Linear Feet 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Sawcut Joints, Per Plans
1,882 Linear Feet 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Silicone Sealed Joint, Per Plans
600 Hours 907-906001 Trainees
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1
7,171 Ton 907-403-A001 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2
7,171 Ton 907-403-M010 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUPBB NO. 1
2,645 Ton 907-403-A006 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2
2,645 Ton 907-403-M002 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CCNO. 1
1,984 Ton 907-403-A010 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2
1,984 Ton 907-403-M006 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUPDD NO. 1
12,924 Ton 907-403-A011 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NO. 2
12,924 Ton 907-403-M003 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUPEE NO. 1
10,786 Ton 907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP EE NO. 2
10,786 Ton 907-403-M001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP FF NO. 1
235 Ton 907-403-C005 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
ALTERNATE GROUP FF NO. 2
235 Ton 907-403-0001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
ALTERNATE GROUP GG NO. 1
2,746 Linear Feet 907-626-1003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
2,746 Linear Feet 907-626-J003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
2,746 Linear Feet 907-626-M002 Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Detail Traffic Stripe, Y ellow
ALTERNATE GROUP GG NO. 2
2,746 Linear Feet 628-1002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
2,746 Linear Feet 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
2,746 Linear Feet 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
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Call No. 02 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 61 from SR 3 to the Tennessee State Line, known as Federal Aid Project No.
NH-0009-06(016) / 106364301 in Desoto County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: Flexible
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

300

950
405,100
31

400

4

20

2

17

16

21
76,600
1,925
1,225
360
360

3,150
75
12
12

970
3,387
8,000

20,300

600

21

17

16
48,350
28,250
1,925
1,225

3,387
300
3,387

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Mile
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Ton

Gallon
Each

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

202-B005
202-B102
406-A001
423-A001
606-B001
606-D008
606-E002
606-E003
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002
619-F1001
619-F2001
620-A001
627-K001
627-L001
630-F001
630-F002
630-G001
635-A001
808-A001
907-304-B009
907-407-A001
907-606-PP001
907-626-A003
907-626-B004
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005
907-687-A018
907-824-PP002
907-824-PP006
907-824-PP008

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Guard Rail
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, TypeH
Guard Rail, Termina End Section, Flared
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Concrete Median Barrier, Precast
Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast
Mobilization
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

Delineators, Guard Rail, White

Délineators, Guard Rail, Yellow

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted
Vehicle Loop Assemblies

Joint Preparation

Granular Material, Class 3, Group D

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Remove and Replace Guard Rail Blockouts

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Traffic Recorder Classification Permanent System
Bridge Repair, Joint Repair, Per Plans

Bridge Repair, Sawcut Joints, Per Plans

Bridge Repair, Silicone Sealed Joint, Per Plans

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1
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35,000
35,000
2,500
2,500
2,115
2,115
2,115
2,115

2,115
2,115

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Linear Feet

Linear Feet

Linear Feet

Linear Feet

Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Call No. 02 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

907-403-D001 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2
907-403-P002 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 1
907-403-B003 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2
907-403-N008 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 1
628-1002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2
907-626-1003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
907-626-J003 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
907-626-L001 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousY ellow
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Call No. 03 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Pave approximately 5 miles of SR 25 from North of SR 178 to the Fairview Community, known as Federal Aid Project No.

STP-0040-02(035) / 106354301 in Itawamba County.

10

11
44,500
5,000
200
1,350
780
850

11

10

18,500
26,000
5,000
200

8,200
10,300

8,200
10,300

70,000
2,500

Mile
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile
Mile
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each
Each
Cubic Yard
Mile
Mile
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet

Ton
Gallon

Ton
Gallon

Gallon
Ton

PROJECT COMPLETION: September 21, 2012

202-B149
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002
627-K001
627-L001
907-304-A007
907-626-A003
907-626-C004
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group D
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
Thermoplastic Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-411-A001
907-411-B001

Ultra Thin Asphalt Pavement, UHMA
Bituminous Tack Coat

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-411-A002
907-411-B001

Ultra Thin Asphalt Pavement, UWMA
Bituminous Tack Coat

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 3

907-405-A001
907-405-B001

Emulsified Asphalt for Micro-Surfacing
Aggregate for Micro-Surfacing
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Call No. 04 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Rip-Rap placement at Bridge Bent on SR 50 at the Tenn-Tom Waterway, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0058-01(034) /
106301301 in Clay County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 31, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items
Lump Sum 620-A001 Mobilization
4500 Ton 815-A009 Loose Riprap, Size 300
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Call No. 05 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Widen & Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 53 from Hancock County Line North, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-0064-01(032) / 106414301 in Pearl River County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: Flexible
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

200
100
534
11
58
282
51

11

1,760
576
120
726

2,155

7,744

11

1,760

576

10

10

8,000

8,000

5,500

5,500

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Square Y ard
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Ton

Gallon
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

202-B005
234-A001
406-A001
423-A001
503-C005
609-D002
616-A001
616-A003
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
627-K001
627-L001
907-304-F001
907-407-A001
907-626-C006
907-626-D006
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Temporary Silt Fence
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Saw Cut, 8-inch
Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
Concrete Median and/or 1sland Pavement, 4-inch
Concrete Median and/or 1sland Pavement, 10-inch
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Size 825 Crushed Stone Base
Asphalt for Tack Coat

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White,90 mil min

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-403-A007

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-403-M 007

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUPBB NO. 1

907-403-A010

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2

907-403-M 006

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP CCNO. 1

907-403-B006

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2

907-403-N005

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
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Call No. 06 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Mill and Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 49W from Silver City to Belzoni, known as Federa Aid Project No.
NH-0072-03(012) / 106384301 in Humphreys County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 31, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

188
100
9,990

0 N 0 -

11,400

800
5,000
100
10,000
19,700

1,233
10,154
345
20,000

20,000

Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Ton

Mile
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Ton

Ton
Gallon
Linear Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Ton

Ton

202-B005
203-G003
406-A003
423-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1004
619-A2004
619-A3007
619-A5002
619-A6003
627-K001
907-304-B002
907-304-F003
907-407-A001
907-413-E001
907-626-A003
907-626-C003
907-626-F003
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Granular Material, Class 5, Group D
3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
Asphalt for Tack Coat
Sawing and Sealing Transverse Jointsin Asphalt Pavement
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-403-A010

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-403-M 006

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

Page: 16



Call No. 07 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Mill and Overlay approximately 11 miles of US 80 from the 4-lane to Lauderdale County Line, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-0472-00(011) / 106374301 in Newton County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 30, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

50
140
123

3,168
865
1,125
750
250
51,100
19
2,640
1,400
325

24

39

22

14
14,248
5,800
861
362

24

656
938
113
500
19,000
43,740
56,338
20

11
5,050
2,074
2,900

19,600

Square Y ard
Square Y ard
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Yard
Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each

Cubic Yard
Gallon
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Ton

202-B004
202-B018
202-B025
202-B076
202-B097
202-B134
203-G004
305-B001
406-A001
423-A001
503-B001
503-C007
606-B005
606-D004
606-E003
618-A001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4005
620-A001
627-J001
627-L001
630-F001
907-304-A010
907-407-A001
907-413-D001
907-413-E001
907-626-C006
907-626-D006
907-626-E006
907-626-G006
907-626-G007
907-626-H009

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Paved Shoulders, All Depths
Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths
Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Concrete Overlayed w/ Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails & Posts
Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
Size | Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints
Saw Cut, Full Depth
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type E
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared
Maintenance of Traffic
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Type I11, Double Faced
Mobilization
Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group E
Asphalt for Tack Coat
Cleaning and Filling Joints in PCC Pavement
Sawing and Sealing Transverse Jointsin Asphalt Pavement
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White,90 mil min
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-403-A006

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2
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19,600 Ton

450 Ton

450 Ton

10,600 Ton

10,600 Ton

Call No. 07 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

907-403-M002 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 1
907-403-A007 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2
907-403-M007 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CCNO. 1
907-403-C003 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2
907-403-0003 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
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Call No. 08 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Widen and Overlay approximately 7 miles of US 51 from the Grenada County line to Tillatoba, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-2901-00(034) / 106369301 in Y aobusha County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 29, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

10
50
95,100
13
30

36
20
14
3,960
2,625

495
150
4,000

19,750
12

3,960

1,315

9,000

9,000

5,000

5,000

2,500

2,500

Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Mile

Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Each
Square Y ard
Ton

Gallon
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

202-B078
202-B276
406-A001
423-A001
503-C007
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
620-A001
627-L001
815-E001
907-304-B009
907-407-A001
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
Remove and Reset Riprap
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Saw Cut, Full Depth
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Mobilization
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Geotextile under Riprap
Granular Material, Class 3, Group D
Asphalt for Tack Coat
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-403-A015

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-403-M001

Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUPBB NO. 1

907-403-B009

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2

907-403-N001

Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP CCNO. 1

907-403-C005

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening

ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2

907-403-0001

Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
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Call No. 09 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Replace 6 Bridges on US 80 between Brandon and the Scott County Line, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-2904-00(009) /
100615301 in Rankin County.

24,943
102
1,200
583
1,200
19,418
290,591
10,777
1,129
68

500

20

971
2,623
4

39
143

6
6,739
322

3,200

562
1,225
65,837
228

80

152

152
160

2,550
24

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Ton

Square Y ard
Square Y ard

Thousand
Gallon

Acre
Cubic Yard
Acre
Linear Feet
Bale

Ton
Square Yard
Mile
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Pounds
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Each

PROJECT COMPLETION: June 13, 2014
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

201-A001
202-A001
202-B005
202-B038
202-B053
202-B064
202-B076
203-A003
203-EX035
203-G003
206-A001
206-B001
211-B001
213-C001
216-A001
217-A001
219-A001

220-A001
221-A001
223-A001
234-A001
235-A001
305-B003
406-A001
423-A001
501-E001
502-A001
602-A001
603-CA003
603-CA004
603-CA005
603-CB002
603-CB003
603-CB004
603-CEO02
603-CE005
603-CF002
603-CF005
606-B001
606-D012

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Obstructions
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Curb, All Types
Removal of Guard Rail Including Post, Blockouts & Hardware
Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Structure Excavation
Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished
Superphosphate
Solid Sodding
Ditch Liner
Watering

Insect Pest Control

Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
Mowing

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Erosion Checks

Size | Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse

Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In

Expansion Joints, Without Dowels
Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement
Reinforcing Steel

24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11
30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111
36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111
24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

30" Reinforced Concrete End Section

36" Reinforced Concrete End Section

29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A |11
51" x 31" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
51" x 31" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Typel
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24
439
240

4,089

4,402
252
1,046
504
24

72
415
21
300
12

85
260
150
270
136

6,376
7,872
750

39
118

79

20

1,506
804
200
500
500

5,157

27,729
51,240
692

8,967

2,625
274

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Each

Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Ton

Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Acre

Ton

Ton

Acre
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Ton

Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Yard
Ton

Gallon
Gallon
Cubic Yard

Call No. 09 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

606-E001
609-D002
615-A018
618-A001
618-C001
619-A1004
619-A1008
619-A2004
619-A2005
619-A2008
619-A5001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4001
619-G4004
619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001
619-K1001
619-K4001
620-A001
622-A002
627-J001
627-L001
630-A002
630-C003
630-F001
815-A009
815-E001
815-F001
907-225-A001
907-225-B001
907-225-C001
907-226-A001
907-234-C002
907-237-A003
907-246-B002
907-249-A001
907-249-B001
907-304-A001
907-304-A005
907-307-C003
907-307-D001
907-307-S001
907-407-A001
907-601-A001

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section

Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2

Concrete Bridge End Barrier, 33.5"

Maintenance of Traffic

Construction & Removal of Detour Bridge

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Type 1, Single Faced

Barricades, Type 1, Single Faced, Permanent, Red/White
Barricades, Type I11, Double Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Warning Lights, Type"B"

Installation and Removal of Guard Rail, Typel, Class A
Installation and Removal of Guardrail, Terminal End Section
Mobhilization

Engineer's Field Office Building, Type 2

Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 Ib/ft

Delineators, Guard Rail, White

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Sediment Control Stone

Grassing

Agricultura Limestone

Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

Temporary Grassing

Super Silt Fence

Wattles, 20"

Rockbags

Riprap for Erosion Control

Remove and Reset Riprap

Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group C

Granular Material, LVM, Class 9, Group C

6" Soil-Lime-Water Mixing, Class C

Lime

Bituminous Curing Seal

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Class"B" Structural Concrete

Page: 21



Call No. 09 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

2 CubicYard 907-601-B003 Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
160 Linear Feet 907-603-ALTO1 18" Type A Alternate Pipe
45 Each 907-617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker
6 Mile 907-626-C006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White,90 mil min
3 Mile 907-626-D006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
1 Mile 907-626-E006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
1,173 Linear Feet 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White
312 Linear Feet 907-626-H009 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White
12 Cubic Yard 907-631-B001 Flowable Fill, Non-Excavatable
Lump Sum 907-699-A002 Roadway Construction Stakes
Lump Sum 907-899-A001 Railway-Highway Provisions
720 Hours 907-906001 Trainees
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1
524 Ton 907-308-A001 Portland Cement
48,543 SquareYard 907-308-B001 Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Base
8,495 Gallon 907-308-S001 Bituminous Curing Seal

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2
48,543 Sguare Yard 907-311-A003 Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick
362 Ton 907-311-B001 Lime

1,446 Ton 907-311-C002 Fly Ash, ClassCor F
8,495 Gadlon 907-311-S001 Bituminous Curing Sedl
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 1
6,400 Ton 907-403-A006 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2
6,400 Ton 907-403-M002 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 1
10,230 Ton 907-403-A007 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2
10,230 Ton 907-403-M007 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
ALTERNATE GROUPDD NO. 1
427 Ton 907-403-C003 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
ALTERNATE GROUP DD NO. 2
427 Ton 907-403-0003 Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
Bridge Items
6,158 SquareYard 501-K001 Transverse Grooving
6 Each 803-B002 Conventional Static Pile Load Test
10,270 Linear Feet 803-D002 HP 12 x 53 Steel Piling
3,595 Linear Feet 803-D003 HP 14 x 73 Stedl Piling
18 Each 803-1001 PDA Test Pile
10 Each 803-J001 Pile Restrike
10 Linear Feet 803-N001 Exploration
120 Linear Feet 803-0020 Permanent Casing, 54" Diameter
486,989 Pounds 805-A001 Reinforcement
2,784 Linear Feet 813-A001 Concrete Railing
2,274 Ton 815-A009 Loose Riprap, Size 300
140 Cubic Yard 815-D001 Concrete Slope Paving
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1,320
336
58
1,113
1,670
1,187
1,069
778
4,026
1,137

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Call No. 09 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

815-E001
907-803-K003
907-803-M003
907-804-A001
907-804-A012
907-804-C001
907-804-C002
907-804-C011
907-804-C016
907-804-C191

Geotextile under Riprap

Drilled Shaft, 54" Diameter

Trial Shaft, 54" Diameter

Bridge Concrete, Class AA

Bridge Concrete, Class BD

50" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type 1

60" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type 11

130’ Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type BT-72
40’ Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type 1+2

95' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type BT-72
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Call No. 10 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Chip Seal on various routes throughout District 6, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-9999-06(013) / 106413301 in District 6.

PROJECT COMPLETION: September 28, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

1,606,176 Gallon 410-A002 Asphalt for Surface Treatment, Grade CRS-2P
44,214 Cubic Yard 410-C012 Sed Aggregate Cover Material, Size 7, Limestone
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
33,375 Each 627-H001 Chip Seal Reflective Raised Markers. Two-Way Y ellow
20,000 Each 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
33,375 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
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Call No. 11 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Mill & Overlay various locations on SR 4, SR 30 and SR 9, known as State Project No. MP-1000-00(067) / 304320301 in Prentiss
and Union Counties.

3,350
82,300

16,600
66,200
49,750
825
3,350
4,500

13,000

13,000

Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Gallon

Ton

Ton

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 26, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

203-G003
406-A001
618-A001
618-B001
625-B001
625-C001
625-D001
907-304-A008
907-304-H002
907-407-A001

Roadway Items
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C
3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM
Asphalt for Tack Coat

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-403-A010

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-403-M 006

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
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Call No. 12 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 12 from US 61 to the Sunflower River bridge, known as State Project No. MP-3012-76(012) /

304338301 in Washington County.

646
215
4,000

21

1,000
150
850

14,000
392
6,750
20

3,200
1,600
1,300
14,500

14,500

Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Each

Each

Ton

Ton

Gallon

Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Ton

Ton

PROJECT COMPLETION: Flexible
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

202-B005
203-G003
406-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1004
619-A2004
619-A4007
619-A6003
627-J001
627-L001
907-304-B007
907-304-F003
907-407-A001
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint
Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Granular Material, Class 5, Group E
3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
Asphalt for Tack Coat
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-403-A015

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-403-M001

Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
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Call No. 13 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Overlay/Rehabilitate approximately 6 miles of SR 14 between Mayersville and SR 1, known as State Project No. MP-3014-28(003) /

304337301 in Issaguena County.

80,000

285

170
485
11

1,200
470
285

400
4,500
9,900
4,100

400
4,500
9,900
4,100

48,000
1,200
600
2,500
80,000
1,300

Square Y ard
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Each

Each

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Square Y ard
Ton

Ton

Gallon

Square Y ard
Ton

Ton

Gallon

Gallon
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Each
Square Yard
Ton

Lump Sum

PROJECT COMPLETION: September 28, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

406-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A6001
620-A001
627-K001
627-L001
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Mobilization
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

406-B001
907-304-B002
907-403-A015
907-407-A001

Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
Granular Material, Class 5, Group D

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

Asphalt for Tack Coat

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

406-B001
907-304-B002
907-403-M001
907-407-A001

Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
Granular Material, Class 5, Group D

Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
Asphalt for Tack Coat

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 3

410-A002
410-C012
410-C014
627-H002
907-499-A002
907-499-B001
907-699-A002

Asphalt for Surface Treatment, Grade CRS-2P

Seal Aggregate Cover Material, Size 7, Limestone

Seal Aggregate Cover Material, Size 89, Limestone
Chip Seal Reflective Raised Markers

Roadbed Reclamation with Portland Cement , 9 Inches
Portland Cement , 5% By Volume

Roadway Construction Stakes
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Call No. 14 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Raised Pavement Markers on various routes, known as State Project No. MP-6000-00(179) / 304414301 in District 6.

PROJECT COMPLETION: September 26, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
20,000 Each 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
27,570 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
17,950 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
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Call No. 15 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Widen and Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 11 from Mitchell Avenue in Purvisto the Forrest County Line, known as State
Project No. MP-6011-37(005) / 304413301 in Lamar County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: Flexible
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

183
105
1,888
1,993
284
21,316
520

13
1,456
1,417

1,512
100
87
160

29
19

31,680
5,256
625

90
60
24
24
1,296

140
1,600
16,000
50,890
13

10
6,982
8,858

Square Y ard
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Square Y ard
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Linear Feet
Each

Linear Feet
Ton

Gallon
Linear Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet

202-B024
202-B033
202-B076
202-B078
202-B188
406-A001
413-B001
423-A001
503-C007
606-B005
606-E002
606-E003
609-D002
609-D003
616-A001
616-A003
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
627-J001
627-K001
627-L001
630-F001
630-G001
630-G003
635-A001
640-A022
666-C007
907-304-F001
907-407-A001
907-413-E001
907-626-C003
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005

Roadway Items
Removal of Concrete Median & Island Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Concrete Pavement w/ Variable Depth Overlay
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
Removal of Concrete Curb
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Cleaning and Sealing Joints
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Saw Cut, Full Depth
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam
Guard Rail, Termina End Section, Flared
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared
Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3
Concrete Median and/or 1sland Pavement, 4-inch
Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Délineators, Guard Rail, White
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted
Vehicle Loop Assemblies
Traffic Signal Heads, Type 7 LED
Electric Cable, Aerial Supported, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 7 Conductor
Size 825 Crushed Stone Base
Asphalt for Tack Coat
Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
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2,628

499

28

1,300

1,300

11,395

11,395

6,357

6,357

Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each

Each

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Call No. 15 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

907-626-H004
907-626-H005
907-630-0003
907-651-B009
907-651-C002

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes

Magnetometer Detection System Component, Repeater

Magnetometer Detection System Component Removal and Reinstallation

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-403-A007

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-403-M007

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUPBB NO. 1

907-403-A010

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2

907-403-M 006

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP CCNO. 1

907-403-B006

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2

907-403-N005

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling

Page: 30



Call No. 16 for the June 26, 2012 L etting

Widen & Overlay approximately 4 miles on SR 15 from the Perry County Line to Scarbrough Road, known as State Project No.
MP-6015-34(014) / 304415301 in Jones County.

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 11, 2012
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

50
25

4,000

16
11

1,600
500
90
460

1,500
5,500

1,000

600

500

25

25

6,600

6,600

4,950

4,950

Square Y ard
Square Y ard
Each
Square Y ard
Mile

Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Ton

Gallon
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

202-B030
202-B078
202-B090
406-A001
423-A001
606-E002
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
627-J001
627-L001
907-304-F001
907-407-A001
907-626-C003
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
Removal of Termina End Section
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Size 825 Crushed Stone Base
Asphalt for Tack Coat
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-403-A007

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-403-M007

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUPBB NO. 1

907-403-A010

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2

907-403-M 006

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

ALTERNATE GROUPCCNO. 1

907-403-B006

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling

ALTERNATE GROUP CC NO. 2

907-403-N005

Warm Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
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For Federal Aid Projects the attention of biddersis directed to the contract provisions governing selection and employment of labor
contained in the bid proposal. Minimum wage rates for Federal Aid Projects have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and
are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the contract provisions. Unless otherwise set out in the bid
proposal, al other projects are subject to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U.S. Department of Labor under the Fair
Labor Standards Act.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies al bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered

into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bidsin response to
thisinvitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion or national origin in consideration for

an award.

When a DBE goal is contained in the contract, the award will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.
Plans and specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

Bid or specimen proposals must be acquired from the Contract Administration Division. These proposals are available at a cost of Ten
Doallars ($10.00) per proposal. Proposals may be purchased from the Contract Administration Engineer, MDOT Administration
Building, 401 North West Street, P.O. Box 1850, Jackson, 39215-1850, Telephone No. (601) 359-7744, Fax No. (601) 359-7732 or
purchased online at www.gomdot.com.

Plans may be acquired on a cost per sheet basis from MDOT Plans Print Shop, MDOT Shop Complex, Building C, Room 114, 2567
North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39216, Telephone No. (601) 359-7460, Fax No. (601) 359-7461 or purchased online at
www.gomdot.com.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Agent or Qualified non-resident agent, with Power of Attorney Attached, a
Cashier's Check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each
proposal.

The attention of biddersis directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

MELINDA L. MCGRATH
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
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